TENTATIVE

SESSION TO BE HELD AT ALBANY LAW SCHOOL

BENCH POSITION: CLARK, J., EGAN JR,, J., GARRY, P.J., LYNCH, J., AARONS, J.

State of New York
Supreme Court, Appellate Division

Third Judicial Department
518-471-4777

SESSION CALENDAR FOR THURSDAY, MARCH 28, 2019

1:30 P.M. SESSION

GA E LY CL A

Please notify the Clerk's Office at least 24 Hours PRIOR to argument of any
changes to this calendar, including submissions and attorney changes.

Calendar
No.

Case
No.

Title

Time
Allocated

(1)

526659

109076

526927

526464

526614

MATTER OF PRISONERS' LEGAL SERVICES OF NY v NYS DOCCS
Appellant - Sean Heikkila, Esq.

Debevoise & Plimpton LLP

(Prisoner Legal Services of New York)

Respondent - Allyson B. Levine, Esq.

AG Letitia James

(NYS Dept. of Corrections and Community Supervision)

PEOPLE v NICHOLAS PASCARELLA JR.
Appellant - John Ferrara, Esq. [Assigned]
(Nicholas Pascarella, Jr.)

Respondent - Joan Gudesblatt Lamb, Esq.

D. Holley Carnright, Ulster County District Attorney

MATTER OF CURRY v COMMISSIONER OF NYS DEPT. OF MOTOR
VEHICLES

Appellant - Eric Nelson, Esq.

(Joseph P. Curry)

Respondent - Robyn Ryan, Esq.

AG Letitia James

(Commissioner of NYS Department of Motor Vehicles)

ROSS v GEICO INDEMNITY CO.
Appellant - Derek J. Spada, Esq.
Basch & Keegan LLP

(Patricia Ross)

Respondent - Lela M. Gray, Esq.
Law Office of Brian Richardson
(Geico Indemnity Company)

MOTTA v ELDRED CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
Appellant - Christopher K. Mills, Esq.

The Mills Law Firm LLP

(Eldred Central School District)

Respondent - Stephen Bergstein, Esq.

Bergstein & Ullrich LLP

(Christine Motta et al.)

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

05

10

10




TENTATIVE

SESSION TO BE HELD AT ALBANY LAW SCHOOL

BENCH POSITION: CLARK, J., EGAN JR,, J., GARRY, P.J., LYNCH, J., AARONS, J.

State of New York
Supreme Court, Appellate Division

Third Judicial Department
518-471-4777

SESSION CALENDAR FOR THURSDAY, MARCH 28, 2019

1:30 P.M. SESSION

GA E LY CL A

Please notify the Clerk's Office at least 24 Hours PRIOR to argument of any
changes to this calendar, including submissions and attorney changes.

Calendar Case Title Time
No. No. Allocated
(6) 526907 HOLLANDALE APARTMENTS & HEALTH CLUB v BONESTEEL

Appellant - Scott M. Wells, Esq.
Disability Rights New York 10
(Michael Bonesteel)
Respondent - Michael J. Hutter, Esq.
Powers & Santola 10
(Hollandale Apartments & Health Club)
»7) 527294 KEHOE v ABATE
Appellant/Respondent - Salvatore D. Ferlazzo, Esq. 10
Girvin & Ferlazzo, P.C.
(Elda Abate et al.)
Respondent/Appellant - Benjamin W. Hill, Esq. 10
Law Offices of Benjamin W. Hill
(Peter R. Kehoe)
(8) 527765 FADLALLA v YANKEE TRAILS WORLD TOURS INC.
Appellant - Edwin Tobin, Esq. 10
Maynard O'Connor et al.
(Yankee Trails)
Respondent - Christopher P. Langlois, Esq. 10
Girvin & Ferlazzo PC
(Omar Fadlalla)
(9) 108393 PEOPLE v RAMON L. VARGAS SUB
(10) 526445 MATTER OF LYNN v NEW YORK STATE PUBLIC EMPLOYEES SuUB
RELATIONS BOARD
(11) 525825 JONES v STATE OF NEW YORK SuUB
(12) 526254 MATTER OF COZZI v PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY SUB
(13) 109365 PEOPLE v FRANKIE COLON-VELAZQUEZ SuUB
(14) 527123 MATTER OF LEVY v NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION DEPT. SUB




TENTATIVE State of New York
Supreme Court, Appellate Division

Third Judicial Department
518-471-4777

SESSION CALENDAR FOR THURSDAY, MARCH 28, 2019

SESSION TO BE HELD AT ALBANY LAW SCHOOL
1:30 P.M. SESSION
GA E LY CL A

BENCH POSITION: CLARK, J., EGAN JR,, J., GARRY, P.J., LYNCH, J., AARONS, J.

Please notify the Clerk's Office at least 24 Hours PRIOR to argument of any
changes to this calendar, including submissions and attorney changes.

Calendar Case Title Time
No. No. Allocated
(15) 109518 PEOPLE v CHRISTOPHER LAPHAM SUB

» 527294 - KEHOE v ABATE
Panel=GA E LY A



