# State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department 518-471-4777

SESSION CALENDAR FOR THURSDAY, MARCH 28, 2019

## SESSION TO BE HELD AT ALBANY LAW SCHOOL

1:30 P.M. SESSION

GA E LY CL A

BENCH POSITION: CLARK, J., EGAN JR., J., GARRY, P.J., LYNCH, J., AARONS, J.

Please notify the Clerk's Office at least 24 Hours PRIOR to argument of any changes to this calendar, including submissions and attorney changes.

Calendar No.	Case No.	Title	Time Allocated
(1)	526659	MATTER OF PRISONERS' LEGAL SERVICES OF NY v NYS DOCCS  Appellant - Sean Heikkila, Esq.  Debevoise & Plimpton LLP (Prisoner Legal Services of New York)  Respondent - Allyson B. Levine, Esq.  AG Letitia James (NYS Dept. of Corrections and Community Supervision)	10 10
(2)	109076	PEOPLE v NICHOLAS PASCARELLA JR.  Appellant - John Ferrara, Esq. [Assigned] (Nicholas Pascarella, Jr.)  Respondent - Joan Gudesblatt Lamb, Esq. D. Holley Carnright, Ulster County District Attorney	10 10
(3)	526927	MATTER OF CURRY v COMMISSIONER OF NYS DEPT. OF MOTOR VEHICLES  Appellant - Eric Nelson, Esq. (Joseph P. Curry)  Respondent - Robyn Ryan, Esq. AG Letitia James (Commissioner of NYS Department of Motor Vehicles)	10 10
(4)	526464	ROSS v GEICO INDEMNITY CO.  Appellant - Derek J. Spada, Esq.  Basch & Keegan LLP (Patricia Ross)  Respondent - Lela M. Gray, Esq.  Law Office of Brian Richardson (Geico Indemnity Company)	10 05
(5)	526614	MOTTA v ELDRED CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT  Appellant - Christopher K. Mills, Esq.  The Mills Law Firm LLP (Eldred Central School District)  Respondent - Stephen Bergstein, Esq.  Bergstein & Ullrich LLP (Christine Motta et al.)	10 10

## State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department 518-471-4777

SESSION CALENDAR FOR THURSDAY, MARCH 28, 2019

## SESSION TO BE HELD AT ALBANY LAW SCHOOL

1:30 P.M. SESSION

#### GA E LY CL A

BENCH POSITION: CLARK, J., EGAN JR., J., GARRY, P.J., LYNCH, J., AARONS, J.

Please notify the Clerk's Office at least 24 Hours PRIOR to argument of any changes to this calendar, including submissions and attorney changes.

Calendar No.	Case No.	Title	Time Allocated
(6)	526907	HOLLANDALE APARTMENTS & HEALTH CLUB v BONESTEEL Appellant - Scott M. Wells, Esq. Disability Rights New York (Michael Bonesteel) Respondent - Michael J. Hutter, Esq. Powers & Santola (Hollandale Apartments & Health Club)	10 10
<b>&gt;</b> 7)	527294	KEHOE v ABATE  Appellant/Respondent - Salvatore D. Ferlazzo, Esq. Girvin & Ferlazzo, P.C. (Elda Abate et al.)  Respondent/Appellant - Benjamin W. Hill, Esq. Law Offices of Benjamin W. Hill (Peter R. Kehoe)	10 10
(8)	527765	FADLALLA v YANKEE TRAILS WORLD TOURS INC.  Appellant - Edwin Tobin, Esq.  Maynard O'Connor et al.  (Yankee Trails)  Respondent - Christopher P. Langlois, Esq.  Girvin & Ferlazzo PC  (Omar Fadlalla)	10 10
(9)	108393	PEOPLE v RAMON L. VARGAS	SUB
(10)	526445	MATTER OF LYNN v NEW YORK STATE PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RELATIONS BOARD	SUB
(11)	525825	JONES v STATE OF NEW YORK	SUB
(12)	526254	MATTER OF COZZI v PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY	SUB
(13)	109365	PEOPLE v FRANKIE COLON-VELAZQUEZ	SUB
(14)	527123	MATTER OF LEVY v NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION DEPT.	SUB

## State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department 518-471-4777

SESSION CALENDAR FOR THURSDAY, MARCH 28, 2019

#### SESSION TO BE HELD AT ALBANY LAW SCHOOL

1:30 P.M. SESSION

GA E LY CL A

BENCH POSITION: CLARK, J., EGAN JR., J., GARRY, P.J., LYNCH, J., AARONS, J.

Please notify the Clerk's Office at least 24 Hours PRIOR to argument of any changes to this calendar, including submissions and attorney changes.

Calendar	Case	Title	Time
No.	No.		Allocated
(15)	109518	PEOPLE v CHRISTOPHER LAPHAM	SUB

➤ 527294 - KEHOE v ABATE Panel = GA E LY A